OP \$40.00 399298

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Components Automotives 73 Limited		04/30/2014	limited company (ltd.): UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	William James Dixon	
Street Address:	5 The Shires, Priorslee Village	
City:	Telford, Shropshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	TF2 9PE	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3992983	COMPOMOTIVE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9015770783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 901-579-3128

Email: trademarks@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy Robertson
Address Line 1: 6060 Poplar Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 440

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2900806-000013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy Robertson
SIGNATURE:	/wrobertson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=C26547 D01 Executed Trade Mark Assignment#page1.tif source=C26547 D01 Executed Trade Mark Assignment#page2.tif source=C26547 D01 Executed Trade Mark Assignment#page3.tif source=C26547 D01 Executed Trade Mark Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005325 FRAME: 0142

900295565

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 3ω day of A_{6} 2014

BETWEEN:

- Components Automotive 73 Limited In administration (Company No. 01144938) of 35 Newhall Street, Birmingham, B3 3PU and formerly of 4//6 Wulfrun Industrial Estate, Stafford Road, Wolverhampton, West Midlands, WV10 6HG, United Kingdom (the "Assignor"); and
- John Whitfield and Matthew Ingram both of Duff & Phelps Ltd (together the "Administrators") of 35 Newall Street, Birmingham, B3 3PU, United Kingdom.
- William James Dixon, of 5 The Shires, Priorslee Village, Telford, Shropshire, TF2 9PE, United Kingdom (the "Assignee")

WHEREAS:

- A. The Assignor is the Registered Proprietor of four Trade Mark
 Registrations, details of which are attached in the Schedule hereto
 (the "Trade Marks").
- B. The parties have agreed upon the following assignment:

AGREED TERMS:

1. In consideration of the sum of [one pound sterling (£1)] paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges) the Assignor assigns to the Assignee absolutely all property, right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks together with the goodwill in the Trade Marks (but no other goodwill

-1

whatsoever) and together with all rights of action, powers and benefits belonging or accrued to the same including the right to claim and recover relief in respect of all infringements of the Trade Marks arising prior to the date hereof.

- 2. The Assignor will at the request of the Assignee execute and sign all such instruments, applications and documents and do all such other acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to give effect to the terms of this assignment and to ensure that the Trade Marks vests in the Assignee.
- This assignment is governed by and is to be construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed and delivered on the date first written above.

Executed by	Nallheu	present.	as
joint Administra			
Personal liabilit	ty for ar	nd on beh	alf
of Components	s Auton	notive 73	Limited
in the presence			

Witness

Signature

Name

Address

Occupation

os verbal Speat

Dionikalan 83 3PM

2

	nd the Administrators in the)	
Witness			
Signature	<u> </u>		
Name	Elizabeth District		
Address	as why post		
	Biomingham, B XY4		
Occupation	Maconfet.		
Executed by	william James Dixon in e of:)	44
Witness	15/1		
Signature			
Name	Loge Rules		
Address	go Garalti		
	29 WATERLED RD WOLL	EN	hydrogen pato and

Occupation ACCOUNTANT .

SCHEDULE OF TRADE MARKS

COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.	CLASS	MARK
China	4084222	12	COMPOMOTIVE
New Zealand	293359	12	COMPOMOTIVE
Russian Federation	291777	12	COMPOMOTIVE
United States of	3992983	12	COMPOMOTIVE
America			

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005325 FRAME: 0146